3-Terminal 1.5A Negative Voltage Regulator LM79xx
Dec. 2022 – R1.1.1 1/16 HTC
FEATURES
•  Output Current Up to 1.5A
•  Internal Thermal Overload Protection
•  Internal Short-Circuit Current Limiting
•  Output Transistor Safe-Area Compensation
•  Output Voltage of −5V, −6V, −8V, −9V, −12V, −15V,

Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ 0 125 °C
Note 2. The device is not guaranteed to function outside its operating ratings.
ORDERING INFORMATION
VOUT Package Order No. Description Supplied As Status
−5.0V TO-220F-3L LM7905TP 1.5A, FullPAK Tube Contact us
−6.0V TO-220F-3L LM7906TP 1.5A, FullPAK Tube Contact us
−8.0V TO-220F-3L LM7908TP 1.5A, FullPAK Tube Contact us
−9.0V TO-220F-3L LM7909TP 1.5A, FullPAK Tube Contact us
−12V TO-220F-3L LM7912TP 1.5A, FullPAK Tube Contact us
−15V TO-220F-3L LM7915TP 1.5A, FullPAK Tube Contact us
−18V TO-220F-3L LM7918TP 1.5A, FullPAK Tube Active
−20V TO-220F-3L LM7920TP 1.5A, FullPAK Tube Contact us
−24V TO-220F-3L LM7924TP 1.5A, FullPAK Tube Active
3-Terminal 1.5A Negative Voltage Regulator LM79xx
Dec. 2022 – R1.1.1 3/16 HTC
PIN CONFIGURATION
TO-220F (FullPAK)